Supervisor
Bernadette Atwell

Deputy Supervisor - TBD
Council members

Harold Couse

Kristen Velasco

Vera Sosnowski

Marcia Membrino

Town Board meets 3 Wednesday of each month at 6:30 p.m.

Town of Milford
2019 Officials

P.O. Box 308, Portlandville, NY 13834

1999 Kelly Corners Rd., Oneonta, NY 13820

152 Chlorinator Rd., Milford, NY 13807

677 Co Hwy 35, Maryland, NY 12116

891 Co. Hwy. 44, Oneonta, NY 13820

Town Clerk / Town and Village Registrar of Vital Statistics

Rosemary Aborn

Town Justices
Kenneth C. Sosnowski

Carol A. Rumenapp

Court Clerk* — T/J Ksosnowski —

261 Peterson Rd, Milford, NY 13807

(H) 607-286-7580

(C) 607-349-9838

(Off) 607-286-7613
milfordtownsupervisor@yahoo.com

(H)607-286-9483 (C) 607-431-3044
haroldcouse@yahoo.com
hcouse@dot.state.ny.us

kristen.velasco@directive.com

607 433-2207

(W) 607-433-2200, ext. 232

veraski@yahoo.com

607-286-9287
rossimelbal911@gmail.com

milfordnytownclerk@gmail.com
607-286-9033  Fax — 607-286-9361
(H) 607-286-9884 (C)607-437-1139
abornrosemary@gmail.com

Town Clerk hours: Tuesday & Thursday 9-1pm - Wednesday 12-6pm

P.O. Box 328, Portlandville, NY 13834

P.O. Box 328, Portlandville, NY 13834

Keirra Jester

T/J Rumenapp — Timothy Knapp

Court Officer* — Timothy E. Knapp

Highway Superintendent

607-286-7773
607-433-2207
ksosnowski@nycourts.gov
607-286-7773  Fax — 607-286-9502
518-588-4986
crumenapp@nycourts.gov

Fax — 607-286-9502

Justice Court T/J Rumenapp meets alt. Tuesdays at 2 pm - 6pm

T/J Ksosnowski meets alt. Tuesdays at 2 pm - 6 pm

Term/Appt. Expires

12-31-2019

12-31-2019

12-31-2021

12-31-2019

12/31/2021

12-31-2019
12-31-2019

12-31-2021
12-31-2019
12-31-2021

12-31-2019

12-31-2018



Richard N. Atwell 1206 Co. Hwy. 44, Milford, NY 13807 607-286-7676  Fax —607-286-7676
milfordsuperintendent@gmail.com

Tax Collector
Timothy E. Knapp P.O. Box 305, Portlandville, NY 13834 (H) 914-261-4310  (Off)607 643-3963
milfordtowntaxcollector@yahoo.com
Town Hall during January, Tu-Wed-Th 10-2 p.m.; works at home February — April.

Assessor

Sherry Falcone P.O. Box 308, Portlandville, NY 13834 607-286-7819 falcones@otsegocounty.com

Assessor’s Assistant - TBD*
Assessor is at Town Hall on Tuesdays from 5:45p.m. to 7:45p.m.

Board of Assessment Review

Chairman — Robert Schorf 3317 St. Hwy. 28, Milford, NY 13807 607 286-9020
Members: Sharon Gonser 6019 St Hwy 7, Oneonta, NY 13820 607 432-4186
Francine Stayter 131 Lakeshore Drive North, Maryland, NY 12116 607 432-6992

Secretary — Theresa Lombardo* PO Box 44, Maryland, NY 12116 607-638-5057

One vacant seat.
clinet@otsegocounty.com

Health Officer*

Eileen Leach 119 Happy Valley Spur, Maryland, NY 12116 607 436-9313
Historian*

Sandra Bullard 265 Eddie Martin Rd., Milford, NY 13807 607 286-9948

Zoning Enforcement/Code Enforcement Officer*
Barbara Monroe P.O. Box 308, Portlandville, NY 13834 607 286-9314 (C) 607 267-7687
Hours: Mon, 10:30 am - 2:30 pm, Thurs.9:00 am.-1:00 pm. or call for an appointment
milfordnyzeo@gmail.com

Dog Control Officer *
Julie Polulech 3996 St. Hwy 205, Hartwick, NY 13348 607 293-7560 © 607 544-4151

Kennel 293-8016, Tom Steele 293-6470 Deputy
Town Attorney*
Michelle L. Kennedy 25 Rail Road Av., P.O. Box 248, Cooperstown, NY 13326 888 492-3179 518-487-7691
Fax 866 277-3881 mkennedy@woh.com

12-31-2019

12-31-2019

09-30-2019

9-30-2021
9-30-2020
9-30-2019
12-31-2019

12-31-2018

12-31-2018

12-31-2018

12-31-2018

12-31-2018



Zoning Board of Appeals
Chairman — Albert Bullard 265 Eddie Martin Road, Milford, NY 13807
Vice Chair.—Art Henry 152 Lake Shore Dr. N., Maryland, NY 12116

Members: Paul Singh 3634 St Hwy 28, Milford NY 13807
Jim Forbes 1177 Kelly Corners Rd., Oneonta, NY 13820
Ryan Naatz 259 Lake Shore Dr. N., Maryland, NY 12116
Secretary — Theresa Lombardo* PO Box 44, Maryland, NY 12116

ZBA meets 4" Thursday of the month 7pm as needed.

Planning Board
Chairman — Bruce Milavec 165 Clover Hill Rd., Oneonta, NY 13820
Vice Chairman — Gary Wickham PO Box 14, Colliersville, NY 13747
Members: Brian Fitzpatrick 235 Sherman Rd., Milford, NY 13807
Kenneth Stone POB 399, Portlandville, NY 13834
Patrick Welsh 139 Silliman Cove Rd., Maryland, NY 12116
Secretary — Theresa Lombardo* PO Box 44, Maryland, NY 12116

607-286-9948
607-432-2645
607-643-2377
607 433-9664
607 435-3344
607-638-5057

607-432-4342
607-432-7176
443-975-1079
607-286-7500
607-432-2825
607-638-5057

Planning Board meets 1* Monday of each month 7pm.

Custodian*

David Eichler 1186 Co Hwy 35, Maryland, NY 12116

*1-year appointment unless otherwise indicated

607 286-9135

Chairman to
Vice Chair to

12-31-2023
12-31-2020
12-31-2021
12-31-2021
12-31-2019
12-31-2019

12-31-2023
12-31-2020
12-31-2021

12-31-2023
12-31-2021
12-31-2019

12-31-2018



